25F00195 - CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM -
Construction/ Improvement of Access Roads leading fo Airports
(Kalsada Tungo su Paliparan, Riles at Daungun Program
KATUPARAN) - Jct. DM (Tabon-Tabon)-Mariawa-Homapon-Maslog]
Lamba-Puro Roud leading to Bicol International Airpert, Leguzpi
City, Aibay, Legazpi City, Albay (2nd Legislative District)

Construction
Division

No

Public Bidding

10/21/2024

10/23-29/2024

10/30/2024

96,499,097.21

100,006,000.00

COA / NACAP(Z)
JCCWi

10/30/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/15-21/2024

11/22-12/3/2024

256 €D

POSTPONED -
MiNOR
REVISIONS OF
PLANS, POW &
ABC, 11/4/2024

310303101982000.PC

25F00196 - ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Sofe and
Relioble National Road System - Bridge Program - Refrofitting/
Strengthening of Permanent Bridges - Baraca Br. 1 (B00397L7)
olong Moharlika Highway, Miloor, Comarines Sur (2nd
Legislative District)

Planning &
Design
Division

No

Public Bidding

5/5/2025

5/8-14/2025

5/15/2025

5/27/2025

5/21/2025

6/2/2025

6/10/2025

6/10/2025

6/24/2025

98 (D

6/30/2025

FY 2025 GAA

14,474,835.32

15,000,000.00

14,242,243.47

C0A / NACAP(2)
[CCwi

5/15/2025

5/27/2025

5/27/2025

'5/28-6/2/2025

6/3-10/2025

97 (b

2500197 - CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM -
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) -
SIPAG - Fiood Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic
Public Buildings/ Facilities - Construction of Sagfiay River Flood
Mitigation Structure along Borangoy Turague ard Barangay
Minadongijel, Sagfiay, Camarines Sur, Sagfiay, Comarines Sur
{4th Legislative District)

Construction
Bivision

No

Public Biddiny

3/18/2025

3/26-4/1/2025

4/2/2025

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

4/21/2025

4/29/2025

4/29/2025

5/28/2025 6/5/2025

8/5/2025

251

6/11/2025

FY 2025 GAA

17199,177.11

80,000,000.00

74,882,999.15

COA / NACAP(2)
JCCWi

4/2/2025

4/14/2025

4/14/2025

4/15-21/2025

4/22-29/2025

2510

310161101710000.PC

25F00199 - ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Sofe and
Relinble National Roud System - Asset Preservation Program -
Praventive Maintenance - Primary Roads - Meharlika Highway -
K0352 + 953 - K0353 + 664, Busud, Comarines Norte (2nd
Legislative District)

Mointenanca
Division

No

Public Bidding

5/26/2025

6/3-9/2025

8/10/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/30/2025

4/29/2025

4/29/2025

FY 2025 GAA

52,841,184.69

54,758,000.00

COA / NACAP(2)
JCowi

6/10/2025

8/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/26-30/2025

7/1-8/2025

105 (D

310305102335000.PC

25F00200 - ORGANIZATIONAL GUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Bridge Program - Widening of
Permanent Bridges - Dagook Br. 1 (8027021Z) along Maharlika
Highway, Labo, Camarines Norte {1st Legislative District)

Construction
Division

No

Public Bidding

4/4/2025

4/8-14/2025

4/15/2025

4/29/2025

4/29/2025

5/6/2025

5/14/2025

5/14/2025

5/28/2025 6/5/2025

8/5/2025

257

6/11/2025

FY 2025 GAA

96,498,494.19

100,000,000.00

94,672,426.51

COA / NACAP()
JCCWi

41512025

4/29/2025

4/29/2025

4/30-5/6/2025

'5/1-14/2025

2590

3102011015290000.PC

25F00201 - GRGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Sofe and
Rolivhle National Roud System - Network Development
Program - Road Widening - Primary Roads - Moharlika Highway
K0478 + 956 - K0479 -+ 243, K0479 + 582 - K0479 + 840,
K0479 + 866 - K0479 + 995, Bato, Comarines Sur (Sth
Legislative District)

Construction
Division

No

Public Bidding

2/7/2025

2/12-18/2025

2/19/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/11/2025

3/19/2025

3/19/2025

315/2025 | 5/23/2025

5/26/2025

165(D

5/30/2025

FY 2025 GAA

31,409,662.14

35,897,000.00

30,310,260.00

COA / NACAR()
JCCWi

2/19/2025

3/4/2025

3/4/2025

3/5-11/2025

3/12-19/2025

310101101705000.PC

75F00202 - GRGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1 : Ensure Sofe and
Reliohle National Road System - Asset Preservation Progrom -
Preventive Muintenance - Primary Rouds - Maharlika Highway -
K0567 + 500 - K0568 + 644, Sorsogon City, Sersogon (}st
Legislative District)

Maintenance
Division

No

Public Bidding

5/19/2025

5/27-6/2/2025

6/3/2025

6/18/2025

6/18/2025

6/254/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

FY 2025 GAA

96,499,433.56

160,000,000.00

COA / RACAP(2)
JCCWi

4152025

8/18/2025

6/18/2025

6/19-24/2025

6/25-30/2025

155CD
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